� “FURTHER RESOLVED that the remuneration payable to M/s. Brahmayya & Co., Chartered Accountants, Chennai, 
for the period commencing from the conclusion of the 25th Annual General Meeting until the conclusion of the 
26th Annual General Meeting be fixed at `23,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty three lakhs only) in addition to tax audit 
fee of `5,00,000/- (Rupees Five lakhs only) and certification fee, if any, apart from taxes and reimbursement of 
travelling and other out of pocket expenses incurred by them in connection with the Audit.”

b)	� Appointment of M/s.

[...]

� “FURTHER RESOLVED that the remuneration payable to M/s. Suri & Co., Chartered Accountants, Chennai, for 
the period commencing from the conclusion of the 25th Annual General Meeting until the conclusion of the  
26th Annual General Meeting be fixed at `23,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty three lakhs only) in addition to certification 
fee, if any, apart from taxes and reimbursement of travelling and other out of pocket expenses incurred by them 
in connection with the Audit.”

� “FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Company be and are hereby severally authorised to

[...]

In terms of the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Articles of Association of the Company, the Nomination 

and Remuneration Committee and the Board of Directors had, appointed Mr. Vedanarayanan Seshadri as the Managing 

Basic Salary :   ̀ 10,21,575/- (Rupees Ten lakh twenty-one thousand five hundred and seventy-five 

only) per month in the scale of `10,00,000/- to `18,00,000/-.

st April every year. The quantum of increase 

will be decided by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and the Board of 

Directors.

House Rent Allowance : 60% of the Basic Salary, per month